after the date of transition to Ind AS. However, Ind AS 101 allows a first-time adopter to apply the de-recognition requirements in Ind AS 109
retrospectively from a date of the entity’s choosing, provided that the information needed to apply Ind AS 109 to financial assets and
financial liabilities  derecognised as a result of past transactions was obtained at the time of initially accounting for those transactions.

The Company has elected to apply the de-recognition provisions of Ind AS 109 prospectively from the date of transition to Ind AS.

iv) Classification and measurement of financial assets
Ind AS 101 requires an entity to assess classification and measurement of financial assets on the basis of the facts and circumstances that
exist at the date of transition to Ind AS.

c) Reconciliations between previous GAAP and Ind AS
Ind AS 101 requires a first time adopter to reconcile equity, total comprehensive income and cash flows for prior periods. The following
tables represent the reconciliations from previous GAAP to Ind AS.

RELIANCE MONEY SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED
Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March, 2019

(  in thousand)
Reconciliation of equity as on March 31, 2018 Previous GAAP* INDAS
Particulars  As at

March 31, 2018  INDAS Adjustment  As at
March 31, 2018 ASSETSNon-current assetsProperty, plant and equipment   4,993 (4,552)   441

Other intangible assets   5,500 (4,716)   784
Financial assetsi. Other financial assets   1,787 -   1,787
Other non-current assets   -   -   -
Total non-current assets 12,279   (9,268)   3,012
Current assetsFinancial assetsi. Trade receivables   1,227 -   1,227
ii. Cash and cash equivalents   3,727 -   3,727
iii. Other Financial Assets   8,852 -   8,852
Current Tax Assets (net)   455 -   455
Other current assets   4,144 -   4,144
Assets held for sale   -   15,310   15,310
Total current assets 18,405   15,310   33,715
Total assets 30,685   6,042   36,727
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity share capital 100   -   100
Other equity (7,50,817)   6,042   (7,44,775)
Total equity (7,50,717)   6,042   (7,44,675)
LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities
Financial liabilities
i. Borrowings 6,00,415   -   6,00,415
Other non-current liabilities 39   -   39